







#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State STATEMENT AND DESIGNATION - OUT-OF-STATE STOCK CORPORATION

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 657-5448

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: 6465918 Date Filed: 11/18/2024

VERYBEST CO., LTD.  Japan	
Japan	
Japan	
Japan 1-8-7 ROPPONGI, 11TH FL. MINATO-KU, TOKYO 106-0032	
3760 CONVOY ST. #219 SAN DIEGO, CA 92111	
3760 CONVOY ST. #219 SAN DIEGO, CA 92111	
TAKANORI NAKAJIMA	
3760 CONVOY ST. #219 SAN DIEGO, CA 92111	
	1-8-7 ROPPONGI, 11TH FL. MINATO-KU, TOKYO 106-0032  3760 CONVOY ST. #219 SAN DIEGO, CA 92111  3760 CONVOY ST. #219 SAN DIEGO, CA 92111  TAKANORI NAKAJIMA 3760 CONVOY ST. #219

Consent to Service of Process

The corporation irrevocably consents to service of process directed to the corporation upon the agent designated and to service of process on the Secretary of State if the agent designated or the agent's successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the address given.

Consent under this paragraph extends to service of process directed to the out-of-state corporation's agent in this state for a search warrant issued pursuant to California Penal Code section 1524.2, or for any other validly issued and properly served search warrant, for records or documents that are in the possession of the out-of-state corporation and are located inside or outside of this state. This shall apply to a out-of-state corporation that is a party or a nonparty to the matter for which the search warrant is sought. "Properly served" means delivered by hand, or in a manner reasonably allowing for proof of delivery if delivered by United States mail, overnight delivery service, or facsimile to a person or entity listed in California Corporations Code section 2110, or any other means specified by the out-of-state corporation, including, but not limited to, email or submission via an Internet Web portal that the out-ofstate corporation has designated for the purpose of service of process.

Future Effective Date	12/01/2024
Electronic Signature	
I am a corporate officer and am authorized to sign on behavior	alf of the out-of-state corporation.
Tatsuya Hagiwara	11/18/2024
Signature	Date

### **Affidavit of Translation**

I, TAKANORI NAKAJIMA, am fluent in English and Japanese.	3 3	н-
have translated/verified the following document which is attached	l to this Affidavit:	α.
Certificate of Registration of Verybest Co., Ltd.		4
		ָּד ב
		X0001
	<del></del>	
further certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the attached do	_	Veq
rue and accurate translation of the attached document in certifica	te of registration.	Ϋ́
		()
Xakanori Nakajima (Signature of Translator/Verifier)		Į. L
(Signature of Translator/Verifier)		EO I
ΓAKANORI NAKAJIMA		Callfornia
(Print Name)		
		secretary
Texas Harris		e C
Subscribed to and sworn before me this 18th day of		5 C
		K
November , 2024 , by Takanori Nakajima .		OH
1 + // // // /		
Irentella Wilson	Trintella Wilson	ָ ק
(Signature of Notary Public)		<sup>©</sup>
	ID NUMBER 133465098	
Trintella Wilson	COMMISSION EXPIRES November 29, 2025	

Electronically signed and notarized online using the Proof platform.

(Print, type or stamp commissioned name of Notary Public)

#### Certificate of Registration

Address : MFPR Roppongi-Azabudai Bldg. 11th Floor, 1-8-7 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Name: Verybest Co., Ltd.

Entity Registration Number	0104-01-097103	
Entity Name	Verybest Co., Ltd.	
Address of Head Office	MFPR Roppongi-Azabudai Bldg. 11th Floor, 1-8-7 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
Method of Public Notice	Publication in Official Gazette (Kampo)	
Date of Establishment	Dec. 6th, 2011	
Business Activities	1 Nursing care public welfare services 2 Consulting services 3 Marketing research business 4 Business matching services 5 Information processing services using internet and computer. Providing information and maintenance services 6 Maintenance services for computer system and computer software and supporting customers 7 Service related to planning, design, develop, operation, sale and maintenance of website 8 Temporary personnel business 9 Real estate management 10 Real estate investment and financing 11 Real estate business 12 Real estate transactions 13 Asset management business 14 Travel agency 15 Intermediary services for accepting trainees to Japan 16 Non-life insurance agency, insurance agency business based on the Automobile Insurance Act Life insurance solicitation business and service related to mediation of contract 17 Small amount and short-term insurance business 18 All and any business related to above mentioned business.	
Number of Authorized Shares	10,000 shares	
Number and Types of Issues Shares	Total number of Issued Shares : 60 shares	

#A207582 1/2

Address: MFPR Roppongi-Azabudai Bldg. 11th Floor, 1-8-7 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo

Name: Verybest Co., Ltd.

Amount of Capital	3,000,000 Japanese Yen	
Restriction on Transfer of Shares	Require approval to transfer of the Company's share	s by the Shareholder's meeting.
List of Directors and officer	Director	
	Mr. Tatsuya Hagiwara	May. 8th, 2019 registered
	President	
	Mr. Tatsuya Hagiwara	
	1-9-35-404 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Oct. 15th, 2019 registered
	Auditor	
	Mr. Kenichi Kishi	Aug. 29th, 2023 registered
	The articles of incorporation stipulate that the scope	of the auditor's audit is limited to
	accounting matters.	Aug. 29th, 2023 registered
Branch	1	
	Kandenfudousan-Umedashindo Bldg. 2nd Floor,	
	1-1-5 Dojima, Kita-ku, Osaka-city, Osaka	Registered on May. 25th 2022
Company with Audit and Supervisory committee	Company with Audit and Supervisory committee	
	established on Dec. 1st 2022	Registered on Aug. 29th 2023
Notes on Company	Established	
Registration		Registered on Dec. 6th 2011

We certify this copy includes all matters which have recorded in Register Book.

(Jurisdiction at Tokyo Local Legal Bureau)

September 30th, 2024

Tokyo Legal Bureau

Registrar Shigenobu Taya (Seal)

#A207582

# 履歴事項全部証明書

東京都港区六本永一丁目8番7号MFPR六本木麻布台ビル11階 株式会社ペリーペスト

会社法人等番号	0104-01-097103	
商。号	株式会社ベリーベスト	
*************************************	東京都港区六本木一丁目8番7号アーク八木ヒ ルズ11階	
	東京都港区六本木一丁目8番7号MFPR六本 木麻布台ビル11階	平成28年 <sup>*</sup> 7月 1日変更 平成28年 7月 1日登記
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法とする。	
	平成23年12月6日	
	************************************	保守に関する業務 トウェアの保守及が顧客への 販売及び保守に関する業務 手配などの旅行業法に基づく 務 基づく保険代理業、生命保険
発行可能株式総数	15万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	<ul><li>発行済株式の総数</li><li>60株</li></ul>	

## 東京都港区六本木一丁目8番7号MFPR六本木麻布台ビル11階 株式会社ベリーベスト

資本金の額	金300万円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、株主総 ない	会の承認を受けなければなら
役員は関する事項	取締役 萩原達也	令和 1年 5月 8日就任
	東京都港区六本木一丁目9番35-404号	令和 1年10月15日代表
	代表取締役 萩原 達 也	権付与
	監査役 岸 健 一	令和 1年10月15日登記 令和 4年12月 1日就任
	·	令和 5年 8月2 <u>9日登</u> 記
	監査役の監査の範囲を会計に関するものに限定 調査る旨の定款の定めがある	令和 <u>4年12月</u> 1日設定
		- <del> </del>
監査役設置会社に 関テる事項	監査役設置会社 令和 4年12月 1日設定	令和 5年 8月29目登記
登記記録に関する 事項	設立	平成23年12月 6日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 6年 9月30日

東京法務局港出張所登記官

田家重



整理番号 ア207582

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。